
PENN NATIONAL - September 24, 2011 - Race 5
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 X)
One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Red Sail At Sunset - 1:35.80 - December 6, 2008)
Purse: $32,000
Available Money: $32,000
Value of Race: $32,000 1st $19,200, 2nd $6,400, 3rd $3,520, 4th $1,920, 5th $960
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 7:45 Start: Good for all except 7

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
9Sep11 4PEN1

15Sep11 8CT2

27Aug11 8PEN2

11Sep11 7PRX8

13Sep11 8PRX2

27Aug11 5PEN5

22Aug11 1PEN1

1
5
2
6
3
7
4

Diamondsforjean (Sosa, Jr., Peter)
Delightful Dana (Rodriguez, Angel)
Dancing Sparks (Lee, Katie)
Classic Justice (Diaz, Vladimir)
Speedy Sweety (Flores, Jose)
Sugar Shark (Corujo, Wilfredo)
Venusian Goddess (Otero, William)

117
117
113
115
116
109
117

L b
L b
L bf
L f
L bf
L bf
L

1
5
2
6
3
7
4

2
4
3
5
6
7
1

11/2

52

41/2

3Head

61 1/2

7
21

1Head

4Head

51

31/2

6Head

7
21/2

11

42

3Head

2Head

51 1/2

6Head

7

11

21

31/2

42

52

65

7

11 1/2

22 3/4

34 1/2

41 3/4

52 1/4

612

7

24.00
2.20*
9.00
2.70
2.20
5.30

40.50

drew clear, driving
evenly
no rally
weakened
failed to menace
broke in air
flattened out 2nd turn

Fractional Times: 24.89 48.95 1:14.09 1:26.60 Final Time: 1:39.82
Split Times: (24:06) (25:14) (12:51) (13:22)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Diamondsforjean, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Louis Quatorze out of Daisys Don't Tell, by Friendly Lover. Foaled Apr 11, 2007 in New Jersey.
Breeder: Jean Petrini. Winning Owner: Rafael Castro

Total WPS Pool: $36,015
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Diamondsforjean 50.00 19.20 8.40
5 Delightful Dana 4.40 3.00
2 Dancing Sparks 4.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-5 121.40 28,605
$2.00 Trifecta 1-5-2 659.20 23,582
$2.00 Pick 3 3-4-1 (3 correct) 621.60 3,901

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

1 Diamondsforjean 2 11/2 1Head 11 11 11 1/2

5 Delightful Dana 4 52 41 41 1/4 21 21 1/2

2 Dancing Sparks 3 41 1/2 51 1/4 31 32 34 1/4

6 Classic Justice 5 31 1/2 31/2 21 42 1/2 48 3/4

3 Speedy Sweety 6 64 62 1/4 53 1/4 54 1/2 510 1/2

7 Sugar Shark 7 75 1/2 72 1/4 64 3/4 66 1/2 612 3/4

4 Venusian Goddess 1 21/2 2Head 74 3/4 711 1/2 724 3/4

Trainers: 1 - Castro, Rafael; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Shea, Timothy; 6 - Beattie, Todd; 3 - Kreiser, Timothy; 7 - Francis, Michelle; 4 - Crumley, Jevon

Owners: 1 -Rafael Castro; 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 - Losey, Robert and Shea, Lydee; 6 - Justice Farm; 3 -Ronald Ulrich; 7 - Reese Star Stable, Inc.; 4 -
Double D Farm Corp.;

Footnotes
DIAMONDSFORJEAN vied for the lead from along the inside, then drew clear on the second turn and finished under left handed urging. DELIGHTFUL
DANA was never far back, raced two wide on the second turn and evenly throughout. DANCING SPARKS was close up from the start, raced along the
inside through the far turn, then lacked a rally. CLASSIC JUSTICE pressed the pace from the three path through the last turn, then weakened in the stretch.
SPEEDY SWEETY lacked speed, raced inside on the far turn and failed to menace. SUGAR SHARK broke in the air, raced two wide through the last turn
while showing little throughout. VENUSIAN GODDESS vied for the early lead from the two path, then flattened out on the second turn.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=09/24/2011&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=09/24/2011&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR

