## PENN NATIONAL - September 24, 2011 - Race 5

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 X) One Mile On The Dirt **Track Record:** (Red Sail At Sunset - 1:35.80 - December 6, 2008)

Purse: \$32,000

Available Money: \$32,000

Value of Race: \$32,000 1st \$19,200, 2nd \$6,400, 3rd \$3,520, 4th \$1,920, 5th \$960

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 7:45 Start: Good for all except 7





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
9Sep11 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	1	Diamondsforjean (Sosa, Jr., Peter)	117 Lb	1	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	24.00	drew clear, driving
15Sep11 8CT2	5	Delightful Dana (Rodriguez, Angel)	117 Lb	5	4	5 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	$2^{2\ 3/4}$	2.20*	evenly
27Aug11 8PEN2	2	Dancing Sparks (Lee, Katie)	113 L bf	2	3	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	9.00	no rally
11Sep11 <sup>7</sup> PRX <sup>8</sup>	6	Classic Justice (Diaz, Vladimir)	115 Lf	6	5	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	2.70	weakened
13Sep11 8PRX2	3	Speedy Sweety (Flores, Jose)	116 L bf	3	6	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	2.20	failed to menace
27Aug11 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	7	Sugar Shark (Corujo, Wilfredo)	109 L bf	7	7	7	7	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>12</sup>	5.30	broke in air
22Aug11 <sup>1</sup> PFN <sup>1</sup>	4	Venusian Goddess (Otero, William)	117 I	4	1	21	21/2	7	7	7	40.50	flattened out 2nd turn

Fractional Times: 24.89 48.95 1:14.09 1:26.60 Final Time: 1:39.82

**Split Times:** (24:06) (25:14) (12:51) (13:22)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Diamondsforjean, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Louis Quatorze out of Daisys Don't Tell, by Friendly Lover. Foaled Apr 11, 2007 in New Jersey.

Breeder: Jean Petrini. Winning Owner: Rafael Castro

**Total WPS Pool:** \$36,015

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Diamondsforjean	50.00	19.20	8.40	\$2.00 Exacta	1-5	121.40	28,605
5	Delightful Dana		4.40	3.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-5-2	659.20	23,582
2	Dancing Sparks			4.60	\$2.00 Pick 3	3-4-1 (3 correct)	621.60	3,901

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
1	Diamondsforjean	2	11/2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	11 1/2
5	Delightful Dana	4	5 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>
2	Dancing Sparks	3	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/4</sup>
6	Classic Justice	5	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>8 3/4</sup>
3	Speedy Sweety	6	$6^4$	6 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>10 1/2</sup>
7	Sugar Shark	7	7 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>12 3/4</sup>
4	Venusian Goddess	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>24 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 1 - Castro, Rafael; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Shea, Timothy; 6 - Beattie, Todd; 3 - Kreiser, Timothy; 7 - Francis, Michelle; 4 - Crumley, Jevon

Owners: 1 -Rafael Castro; 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 - Losey, Robert and Shea, Lydee; 6 - Justice Farm; 3 -Ronald Ulrich; 7 - Reese Star Stable, Inc.; 4 -

Double D Farm Corp.;

## Footnotes

DIAMONDSFORJEAN vied for the lead from along the inside, then drew clear on the second turn and finished under left handed urging. DELIGHTFUL DANA was never far back, raced two wide on the second turn and evenly throughout. DANCING SPARKS was close up from the start, raced along the inside through the far turn, then lacked a rally. CLASSIC JUSTICE pressed the pace from the three path through the last turn, then weakened in the stretch. SPEEDY SWEETY lacked speed, raced inside on the far turn and failed to menace. SUGAR SHARK broke in the air, raced two wide through the last turn while showing little throughout. VENUSIAN GODDESS vied for the early lead from the two path, then flattened out on the second turn.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.